
Heizgradtage 2009

 2008 2009 Veränderung 2008 - 2009
 absolut kumuliert absolut kumuliert absolut kumuliert

Januar 533.1 533.1 672.2 672.2 26.1% 26.1%
Februar 481.1 1014.2 543.2 1215.4 12.9% 19.8%
März 467.4 1481.6 473.6 1689.0 1.3% 14.0%
April 331.7 1813.3 167.5 1856.5 -49.5% 2.4%
Mai 41.2 1854.5 41.5 1898.1 0.7% 2.4%
Juni 25.1 1879.7 18.9 1917.0 -24.7% 2.0%
Juli 6.5 1886.2 5.2 1922.1 -20.0% 1.9%
August 4.6 1890.8 1.5 1923.7 -67.4% 1.7%
September 163.6 2054.3 19.9 1943.6 -87.8% -5.4%
Oktober 231.8 2286.1 270.8 2214.4 16.8% -3.1%
November 461.5 2747.6 385.5 2599.9 -16.5% -5.4%
Dezember 599.7 3347 581.7 3182 -3.0% -4.9%
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